INVESTMENTS OF FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS

ESTABLISHED UNDER THE GENERAL RESOLUTION

(as of June 30, 2015)

Investment

Amount

Maturity

General Reserve Fund - includes CD's with
various banks in amounts up to $250,000
each and Federated Government Obligations

AMBAC Indemnity Corporation
Surety Bond for 1995

AMBAC Indemnity Corporation
Surety Bond for 1997

AMBAC Indemnity Corporation
Surety Bond for 1999

AMBAC Indemnity Corporation

$26,204,907.83

$5,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

$7,500,000.00

$11,000,000.00

Surety Bond for 2001

Total Reserves without surety polices

$26,204,907.83

Total Reserves with surety policies

$54,704,907.83

Varies

09/01/24

09/01/26

03/01/32

10/01/34



